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Form603 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 

Notice of initial substantial holder 

To Company Name/Scheme 

ACN/ARSN 

STRATA MINERALS LIMITED 

631 513 696 

1. Details of substantial holder (1) 

Name MICHAEL RUANE 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) ABN 99 684 497 039 

The holder became a substantial holderon 31/ 12 / 2025 

2 Details of voting power 
The total nu -ter of votes attached to all the voting shares in the ccrrpany or voting interests in the scheme that the substatitiolder or an associate (2) had a 
relevant interest (3) in on thedate the substantial holderbecameasubstantial holderareasfollows: 

Classofsecurities(4) Numberof securities Person's votes(5) Voting power(6) 

Ordinary Shares Fully Paid 19,242,058 19,242,058 6.15 %* 

* Based on 312,977,181 shares in the Company. 

3. Details of relevant interests 
The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holderor an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holderbecamea substantial 
holderareasfollows: 

Holderof relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities 

MICHAEL RUANE Relevant interest under section 608(1)(b) of 
the Corporation Act being by reason of 
having the power to exercise, or control the 
exercise of a right to vote attached to the 
securities. 

19,242,058 
Ordinary Shares Fully Paid 

4. Details of present registered holders 
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: 

Holder of relevant 
interest 

Registered holder of 
securities 

Person entitled to be 
registered as holder (8) 

Class and number 
ofsecurities 

Michael Ruane Michael Ruane Michael Ruane 2,930,000 

Kesli Chemicals Pty Ltd 
<Ruane Super Fund> 

Kesli Chemicals Pty Ltd 
<Ruane Super Fund> 

Michael Ruane 2,130,000 

Tyson Resources Pty Ltd Tyson Resources Pty Ltd Michael Ruane 8,777,479 

Kesli Chemicals Pty Ltd Kesli Chemicals Pty Ltd Michael Ruane 5,404,579 

5. Consideration 
The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holderbecamea 
substantial holder isasfollows: 

Holder of 
relevantinterest 

Date of acquisition Consideration (9) Class and 
numberof 
securities 

Cash Non -cash 
Michael Ruane 18.09.25 - 17.11.25 $59,090 2,930,000 

Kesli Chemicals Pty Ltd 
<Ruane Super Fund> 

09.10.25 - 08.12.25 $44,031 2,130,000 

Tyson Resources Pty Ltd 14.08.25 - 31.12.25 $166,771 8,777,479 

Kesli Chemicals Pty Ltd 18.08.25 -31.12.25 $105,831 5,457,408 
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6. Associates 
The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder areas follows: 

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association 

7. Addresses 
Theaddressesof persons named in this form areas follows: 

Name Address 

Michael Ruane 29 Cunningham Street, Ardross, WA, 6153 

Signature 

pint name 

sign here 

capacity /710.e-,t_W 

date 3/ (2_ / 02c- 

DIRECTIONS 

(1) If there area nurber of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its relatethporations, or the manager and trustee of an 

equity trust), the namescould be induded in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interestsof agroup of personsareeeerrskiisimilar, theymaybe referred to 

throughout the form as a specifically named group if the rrerrioership of each group, with the nares and addresses of nu I bersfearly set out in paragraph 7 of the 

form. 

(2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of theCorporationsAct 2001. 

(3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6716(7) of theCorporationsAct 2001. 

(4) Thevoting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. 

(5) The total muter of votes attached to all the voting shares in the ccrrpany or voting interests in the scheme (if any) thheperson or an associate has a relevant 

interest in. 

(6) The person's votesdivided by the total votes in the body caporate or schememurtiplied by 100. 

(7) I ncludedetailsof: 

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) appliesroj of any dournent setting out 

the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, schemeaarangement, must accompany 

this form, togetherwithawrittenstatement certifying thiscontract, scheme or arrangement; and 

any qualification of the powerof a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the \,ctrigneecrsor disposal of the secu rities to 

which the relevant interest relates(indicatingclearlytheparticularsecu rites towh ich thequalificationapplies). 

See the definition of "relevant agreement' in section 9 of theCorporations Act 2001. 

(b) 

(8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises becaussof3ption) write "unknown". 

(9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person fun wham a relevant inieraras acquired has, array, bemire 

entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Detai Is must be induded even if the benefit is conditional on the hapireyor not of a contingency. Details must be 

induded of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if tlarlynot paid directly to the person frcm whom 

the relevant interest was acquired. 
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